approximately $1,262,912.32 funded previously by budget and CRF allocations; 

BE IT RESOLVED by a Majority Vote Resolution of The Owners, Strata Plan LMS712 (the “Strata Corporation”), 
in person or by proxy at the General Meeting approve to spend under a Capital Improvement Fund $1,562,912.32 
(one-million five-hundred sixty-two thousand nine-hundred twelve dollars and 32 cents) for the purpose of 
cleaning of the roof drain systems, replacement of the failed IGU’s (Insulated Glass Units), obtain advice and 
reports for Mechanical and Electrical System upgrades and Electric Vehicle (EV) charging capability in individual